sought and the same was filed before the Division Bench of

this Hon’ble Court in FAO(OS) No.492 of 2006 vide CM

No.6600/2009………………….

XIII … the plaintiff after perusing the said accounts

discovered that the balance amount in her current account

as on 31.3.2006 was Rs.1,69,44,438.15 (Rupees One crore

sixty nine lakhs forty four thousand four hundred thirty

eight and fifteen paise only). At the time of entering into the

settlement, the plaintiff was shown some hand written

balance sheets and details of current account by defendant

no.8 as per which the plaintiff’s balance of current account

as on 31.12.2005 was recorded as Rs.59,57,744.14 and the